### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
United States Gypsum Company	12/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USG Interiors, Inc.	
Street Address:	550 West Adams Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661-3676	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12106077

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain

Address Line 1: 300 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4129/2033.79825

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole A. Mickelson

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=79825-Assignment#page1.tif source=79825-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025658 FRAME: 0634 JH \$40.00 1210

## USG Case <u>4129</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial	NO:	12/106,077

Filing Date: April 18, 2008

Title: PANELS INCLUDING RENEWABLE COMPONENTS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, United States Gypsum Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60661-3676, hereby assigns to USG Interiors, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60661-3676, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that patent and any and all other patents or applications in any country, which may have been filed or may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

United States Gypsum Company hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

United States Gypsum Company warrants itself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, United States Gypsum Company hereby agrees to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the

PATENT REEL: 025658 FRAME: 0635

Assign USG ( Page :	Case <u>4129</u>				
preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.					
		Unit	ed States Gypsum Company		
Date: _	December 14, 2010	Ву	David F. Janu		
			David F. Janci		

Title:

Patent Counsel

Witness:

**RECORDED: 01/19/2011**